

Rochester Hills

Master Report

File Number: 2005-0577

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Date:

File Number:	2005-0577	File Type:	Policy	Status:	To Counc	il
Version:	1	Reference:		Controlling Body:	City Coun Regular M	
Requester:		Cost:		Introduced:	08/31/200	5
File Name:	Council Mission Statement, Goals Objectives for 2006 Budget			Final Action:		
Title:	Adoption of 2006 C	ity Council Mis	ssion Statement,	Goals and Objectives	5	
Notes:						
Code Sections:				Agenda Date:		
Indexes:				Agenda Number:		
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	Agenda Summary.pd	f, CC Budget St	atement.pdf	Enactment Number:		
History of Legislative File						
Ver- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2005-0577

..Title

sion:

Adoption of 2006 City Council Mission Statement, Goals and Objectives

..Body

Resolved: That the Rochester Hills City Council hereby adopts its Mission Statement as follows:

The mission of the City Council is to represent the citizens of Rochester Hills and through open communication responsibly establish goals and adopt policy that meets the needs of the community.

Be It Further Resolved that City Council establishes the following as its 2006 Goals:

• Establish public policy that protects the health, safety and welfare of the community

• Utilize available resources to maintain the highest possible level of public services and the best infrastructure possible

• Continue to improve and expand communication between the community and city government

• Continue to enhance communication/planning between surrounding communities and the City of Rochester Hills

• Endeavor to expand the role of youth in government

Be It Finally Resolved that City Council adopts the following Objectives for the 2006 Budget:

• Promote teamwork and foster trust between Council, Administration, business and residents

• Establish goals and adopt public policy promoting the livability and sustainability of the community

• Adopt an annual budget that reflects established plans and policy and promotes and implements strategic planning goals for the city's future

Promote regional partnering opportunities

• Increase participation in SEMGOG, MML and community service organizations

• Involve youth in the leadership and development of the city's future through their participation on the Rochester Hills Government Youth Council